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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:49PM

Assembly District 23

 23,094 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,401 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 198 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,693 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,693 

 9,906 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 11,725 THOMAS J. ZMICH (REPUBLICAN/SAVE OUR CITY)

 1,406 THOMAS J. ZMICH (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALLAN W. JENNINGS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMAURY PIANTINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARONA WALDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADY GALLEGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA MOCHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 4 DANNIEL MAIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED SEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 5 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER GRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALED ALAMARIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALEEL ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN MALLOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL AMMIRABLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL M. DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PADAVORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PETER PHILIPPON (WRITE-IN)

 3 OWEN LOOF (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP GOLDFEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVADOR ALLENDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN M. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOSHANA SCHORR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM MENINO (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 Y.M. SIFF (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,081 

Unrecorded  1,612 

Page 2 of 25



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:49PM

Assembly District 24

 13,728 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,309 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 50 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,087 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,087 

 9,873 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,049 THOMAS J. ZMICH (REPUBLICAN/SAVE OUR CITY)

 510 THOMAS J. ZMICH (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALEXANDRA CIPOLLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA ABATO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANITA DIANA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL MAIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRIAH RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORENCE BARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANACARLO STANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK STAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP S GRILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDUKE MCPHATTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANDUKE MCPHATTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VISHAL TRIVEDI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,458 

Unrecorded  629 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:49PM

Assembly District 25

 12,833 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,548 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 67 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,448 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,448 

 7,267 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,558 THOMAS J. ZMICH (REPUBLICAN/SAVE OUR CITY)

 605 THOMAS J. ZMICH (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALAA AL-ARAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX GUERRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN KAYUMUV (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE GRODSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROMWELL (WRITE-IN)

 4 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KING SCHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN ECHEVERRIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA ALBINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECHOMA PEIKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD GOLDSCHLAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SMART (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUNNY BAUDELAIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCE VAUGHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LAMPERT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,461 

Unrecorded  987 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:49PM

Assembly District 26

 22,506 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,402 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 123 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,031 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,031 

 11,307 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,939 THOMAS J. ZMICH (REPUBLICAN/SAVE OUR CITY)

 1,196 THOMAS J. ZMICH (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANTHONY J. PALERMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HEANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 5 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS CABRINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS E. SPANGENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERRY KEOGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA J. LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES C. QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN OTTULICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS RANDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRINE CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACY KROUP (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART LOKICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 UMARI TAHIR (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINSON J. FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAMS BURROGHS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,475 

Unrecorded  1,556 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:49PM

Assembly District 27

 14,683 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,525 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 59 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,267 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,267 

 9,305 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,490 THOMAS J. ZMICH (REPUBLICAN/SAVE OUR CITY)

 527 THOMAS J. ZMICH (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALAN SMITHIEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI ZADZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMPEROR HIROHITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELENA MERTIRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIA LIU (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SOCHRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMIL KRAWCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY COMRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT FOLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MENESES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI LEHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GALEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY MARAJH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LAMPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YACKOV SERLE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,359 

Unrecorded  908 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:49PM

Assembly District 28

 20,406 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,099 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 117 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,622 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,622 

 12,176 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,419 THOMAS J. ZMICH (REPUBLICAN/SAVE OUR CITY)

 964 THOMAS J. ZMICH (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AL D'AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEDA GAGARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALEB FOSSUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD S HARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 8 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL JOSHUA GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAMES VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW LEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BUDABIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINA MALIK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROY REECE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE GOFFNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JEFFERSON (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKOV SUERALOV (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,597 

Unrecorded  1,025 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:49PM

Assembly District 29

 16,114 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,361 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 50 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,525 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,525 

 15,933 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 931 THOMAS J. ZMICH (REPUBLICAN/SAVE OUR CITY)

 140 THOMAS J. ZMICH (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 COREY GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA M FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI STRAVINKSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAKA WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY HUNTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,020 

Unrecorded  505 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:49PM

Assembly District 30

 16,979 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,142 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 100 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,221 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,221 

 9,145 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,106 THOMAS J. ZMICH (REPUBLICAN/SAVE OUR CITY)

 839 THOMAS J. ZMICH (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BALTHAZAR B. TERLICKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES GERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SLATTERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE KEEHAN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA FREDENILLION (WRITE-IN)

 15 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN T. MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ANGELASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN HARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN MULVANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 INDIA WALTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IWAN KINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JA'MARR CHASE (WRITE-IN)

 7 JAMES VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULISSA BISONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY KUDLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS STROMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RORY DOWNING BARTHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN OPAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT GEIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA STOLL (WRITE-IN)

 2 STAN MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUSAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,146 

Unrecorded  1,075 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:49PM

Assembly District 31

 10,973 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 775 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 75 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,823 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,823 

 9,871 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,305 THOMAS J. ZMICH (REPUBLICAN/SAVE OUR CITY)

 202 THOMAS J. ZMICH (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALAN KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERCAN NURI AYBASTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JING KONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEU ACKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA UNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYMERE RYSIL WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,400 

Unrecorded  423 

Assembly District 32

 14,251 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,068 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 50 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,369 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,369 

 13,970 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 754 THOMAS J. ZMICH (REPUBLICAN/SAVE OUR CITY)

 106 THOMAS J. ZMICH (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 CRAIG E BOYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERLY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CORLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF AUBRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL J HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAYWALAH KESSELLY (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,842 

Unrecorded  527 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:49PM

Assembly District 33

 17,743 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,477 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 63 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,283 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,283 

 15,822 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,397 THOMAS J. ZMICH (REPUBLICAN/SAVE OUR CITY)

 354 THOMAS J. ZMICH (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 ANTHONY A RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHINUONYE OKAFOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GERAGHTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNIEL MAIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK WIGGILIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYMITRA ETIENNE (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOLYRE CUJOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE M CORREA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONDO MOLARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE ROUNDTREE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL ORENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAYWALAH KESSELLY (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIOLA PLUMMER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,597 

Unrecorded  686 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:49PM

Assembly District 34

 10,620 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 817 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 72 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,509 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,509 

 7,947 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,465 THOMAS J. ZMICH (REPUBLICAN/SAVE OUR CITY)

 326 THOMAS J. ZMICH (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN JEOVANNY BUSTAMANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL Y. SHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIDEL CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADIN KAUR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VAN BREMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON TROTSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PARRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MANTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,765 

Unrecorded  744 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:49PM

Assembly District 35

 8,836 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 680 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 40 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,556 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,556 

 6,834 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,919 THOMAS J. ZMICH (REPUBLICAN/SAVE OUR CITY)

 201 THOMAS J. ZMICH (CONSERVATIVE)

 3 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 GERALD MATACOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY TRUILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NETHA WHTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMMAS L. GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONA CHHETRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 XIAOJIANG FAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,969 

Unrecorded  587 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:49PM

Assembly District 36

 17,307 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,223 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 183 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,713 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,713 

 12,901 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,441 THOMAS J. ZMICH (REPUBLICAN/SAVE OUR CITY)

 486 THOMAS J. ZMICH (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ARAVELLA SIMOTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BHAIRAVI DESAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 COOY BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LEHCHAUPT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PUDDING (WRITE-IN)

 8 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 EVIE HANTZOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAHIM HAMID (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB E GENEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA SHEPARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD PELTIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY BOGLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOIS MARBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN DORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BUDABIN-MCQUON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKUS SIMUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLGA TZORTZATOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL SCHAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWNA MONOUK (WRITE-IN)

 2 STAN MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PYNCHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZHENLING ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,883 

Unrecorded  830 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:49PM

Assembly District 37

 15,516 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 964 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 142 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,622 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,622 

 12,102 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,273 THOMAS J. ZMICH (REPUBLICAN/SAVE OUR CITY)

 400 THOMAS J. ZMICH (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALI NAJMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIT BAGGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY WEISBLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 3 CATHERINE ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAMPA CHANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 4 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA GROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 5 JANISIA HACHICHA (WRITE-IN)

 7 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD BATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA FOGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL BEATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN DOUGLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPONGE BOB (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ZECHOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANIA MATTOS (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINIA RAMOS RIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER MCCAFFREY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,827 

Unrecorded  795 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:49PM

Assembly District 38

 10,129 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 643 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 42 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,814 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,814 

 6,154 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,593 THOMAS J. ZMICH (REPUBLICAN/SAVE OUR CITY)

 410 THOMAS J. ZMICH (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 CARMELLA ISABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 7 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MUNSTEDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLIE A. LAUFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL JUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAVROS HALKPAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,176 

Unrecorded  638 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:49PM

Assembly District 39

 7,825 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 684 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 45 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,554 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,554 

 5,917 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,822 THOMAS J. ZMICH (REPUBLICAN/SAVE OUR CITY)

 205 THOMAS J. ZMICH (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALFONSO QUIROZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY BARANCZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON FARREAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA FRYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD KIAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTA CLAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON LEE (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,962 

Unrecorded  592 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:49PM

Assembly District 40

 10,145 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,176 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 56 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,377 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,377 

 5,517 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,167 THOMAS J. ZMICH (REPUBLICAN/SAVE OUR CITY)

 415 THOMAS J. ZMICH (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HEANEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED HETZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY M. RAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHARLES BARON JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,112 

Unrecorded  1,265 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:49PM

Total for Borough President (Queens) - Queens County

 263,688 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 22,294 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,532 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  287,514 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  287,514 

 181,947 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 80,353 THOMAS J. ZMICH (REPUBLICAN/SAVE OUR CITY)

 9,292 THOMAS J. ZMICH (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AL D'AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAA AL-ARAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN SMITHIEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEDA GAGARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX GUERRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA CIPOLLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFONSO QUIROZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI NAJMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN W. JENNINGS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA ABATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMAURY PIANTINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIT BAGGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANITA DIANA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY A RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J. PALERMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARAVELLA SIMOTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARONA WALDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BALTHAZAR B. TERLICKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY WEISBLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN KAYUMUV (WRITE-IN)

 4 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BHAIRAVI DESAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO KIM (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOB HEANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADY GALLEGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALEB FOSSUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELLA ISABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE GRODSKY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:49PM

Total for Borough President (Queens) - Queens County

 3 CATHERINE ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAMPA CHANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES GERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHINUONYE OKAFOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN JEOVANNY BUSTAMANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA MOCHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GERAGHTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SLATTERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COOY BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 5 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG E BOYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LEHCHAUPT (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL MAIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL Y. SHIN (WRITE-IN)

 5 DANNIEL MAIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PUDDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE KEEHAN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK WIGGILIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA FREDENILLION (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYMITRA ETIENNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED SEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD S HARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI ZADZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROMWELL (WRITE-IN)

 73 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMPEROR HIROHITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERCAN NURI AYBASTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA GROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN T. MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERLY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 EVIE HANTZOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRIAH RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAHIM HAMID (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:49PM

Total for Borough President (Queens) - Queens County

 1 FIDEL CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORENCE BARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS CABRINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS E. SPANGENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED HETZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ANGELASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GERALD MATACOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERRY KEOGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANACARLO STANTON (WRITE-IN)

 4 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY M. RAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN HARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN MULVANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELENA MERTIRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY BARANCZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 INDIA WALTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA J. LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL JOSHUA GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IWAN KINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB E GENEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADIN KAUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JA'MARR CHASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES C. QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 12 JAMES VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOW (WRITE-IN)

 5 JANISIA HACHICHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CORLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF AUBRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER GRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIA LIU (WRITE-IN)

 16 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VAN BREMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JING KONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN OTTULICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SOCHRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOLYRE CUJOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON FARREAU (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:49PM

Total for Borough President (Queens) - Queens County

 1 JONATHAN BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE M CORREA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULISSA BISONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS RANDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALED ALAMARIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMIL KRAWCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MUNSTEDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRINE CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALEEL ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KING SCHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY KUDLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA FRYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA SHEPARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN MALLOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON TROTSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD BATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD PELTIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY COMRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEU ACKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA FOGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY BOGLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOIS MARBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONDO MOLARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA M FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS STROMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE ROUNDTREE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN ECHEVERRIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA ALBINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT FOLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW LEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN DORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:49PM

Total for Borough President (Queens) - Queens County

 1 MELISSA MENESES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL AMMIRABLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BUDABIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BUDABIN-MCQUON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHARLES BARON JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL M. DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PADAVORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PARRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MANTLE (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINA MALIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLIE A. LAUFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY TRUILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI LEHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL BEATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECHOMA PEIKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NETHA WHTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PETER PHILIPPON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKUS SIMUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLGA TZORTZATOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMMAS L. GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 3 OWEN LOOF (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK STAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GALEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL JUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL ORENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL SCHAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP GOLDFEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP S GRILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI STRAVINKSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD GOLDSCHLAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD KIAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RORY DOWNING BARTHEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROY REECE (WRITE-IN)

Page 23 of 25



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:49PM

Total for Borough President (Queens) - Queens County

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY MARAJH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN DOUGLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN OPAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVADOR ALLENDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL J HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA UNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDUKE MCPHATTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTA CLAUS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAYWALAH KESSELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT GEIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN M. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAKA WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANDUKE MCPHATTER (WRITE-IN)

 4 SHARON LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWNA MONOUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY HUNTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOSHANA SCHORR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONA CHHETRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA STOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPONGE BOB (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACY KROUP (WRITE-IN)

 5 STAN MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAVROS HALKPAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE GOFFNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SMART (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ZECHOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART LOKICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUNNY BAUDELAIRE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUSAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYMERE RYSIL WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANIA MATTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JEFFERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PYNCHON (WRITE-IN)

 5 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM MENINO (WRITE-IN)

 3 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 UMARI TAHIR (WRITE-IN)

 104 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

Page 24 of 25



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:49PM

Total for Borough President (Queens) - Queens County

 2 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCE VAUGHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINSON J. FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIOLA PLUMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINIA RAMOS RIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VISHAL TRIVEDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER MCCAFFREY (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM LAMPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAMS BURROGHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 XIAOJIANG FAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 Y.M. SIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 YACKOV SERLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKOV SUERALOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZHENLING ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  272,130 

Unrecorded  15,384 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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